



Decision taken by:

Ward Member for Hythe – Councillor Georgina Treloar

Subject:

Cycle Shepway

Executive/non-executive decision: Non-executive

Date decision taken:

3 March 2020

Name and address of applicant(s):

Jean Baker Committee Member Cycle Shepway 17 Cherry Garden Avenue Folkestone Kent CT19 5LD

Name and description of project:

Cycle Shepway website build and quarterly updates. Website build, website hosting and quarterly updates (two years). To include website hosting and domain renewal for that period.

DECISION:

To provide funding of £240 to the above project.

Reason for decision:

In line with both government and local policy Cycle Shepway campaigns to create a safer environment for cyclists through a cohesive, useful network of cycle paths; to promote cycling as a viable transport option for everyday journeys to school, to work, to the railway station and shops etc; to encourage cycling as a safe and enjoyable leisure activity for local people and for visitors to the area. A cycle-friendly Folkestone and Hythe District would contribute to the health and well-being of residents; would encourage 'green' tourists to the area and assist the Council's aim of becoming carbon neutral by 2030.

Declarations or disclosable pecuniary interest/any other significant interest:

None

The decision set out above was made by me.

Strela

Signed:

3 March 2020

Councillor Georgina Treloar Hythe